

Todd County Water District
Coal Bank Road Tank & System Upgrade Project - Contract 2 (Waterlines)

TABULATION OF BIDS: Water Lines Contract

Bids Received: August 2, 2012 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Stotts Construction, Inc. Columbia, KY		Garrison Construction, Inc. Greensburg, KY		Grimes Construction Co., Inc. London, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	15,495 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 61,980.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 46,639.95	\$ 4.60	\$ 71,277.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 62,754.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 77,475.00
02	4-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	38,528 LF	\$ 3.55	\$ 136,774.40	\$ 4.69	\$ 180,696.32	\$ 5.10	\$ 196,492.80	\$ 4.80	\$ 184,934.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 192,640.00
03	6-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	2,372 LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,092.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 17,742.56	\$ 6.90	\$ 16,366.80	\$ 6.90	\$ 16,366.80	\$ 8.35	\$ 19,806.20
04	4-inch Class 350 DIP Waterline	800 LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 21.41	\$ 17,128.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 16,880.00
05	Connect to Existing 2-inch Line/Valve	1 EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 275.05	\$ 275.05	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
06	Connect to Existing 4-inch Line/Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
07	Steel, cased road bore; 10"cs/6"cr	90 LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 124.03	\$ 11,162.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
08	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/4"cr	115 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 110.07	\$ 12,658.05	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00
09	Uncased Driveway Bore	60 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Wide Stream Crossing - All Sizes	85 LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 204.04	\$ 17,343.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 131.76	\$ 11,199.60
11	Creek Crossing - All Sizes	45 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 108.53	\$ 4,883.85	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	Small Flush Hydrant w/ Valve	13 EA	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 1,429.71	\$ 18,586.23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 27,950.00
13	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,490.35	\$ 1,490.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	6"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,214.82	\$ 1,214.82	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	4"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.01	\$ 2,400.02	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,232.09	\$ 1,232.09	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	3"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,197.99	\$ 2,395.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	4" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 678.09	\$ 1,356.18	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
19	PVC Cased, Gas Line Crossing; 8"cs/3"cr	100 LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 2,857.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	Final Cleanup of Pipeline Route	56,930 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,860.00
21	New Meter Service; Near Side Setting	17 EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 563.83	\$ 9,585.11	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00
22	New Meter Service; Far Side Setting	10 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 882.66	\$ 8,826.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
Total Amount of Bid				\$ 458,481.40		\$ 473,934.26		\$ 494,261.60		\$ 495,263.95		\$ 529,710.80

* Denotes Error from Reading

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Unclassified undercut, where ordered	1 CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
02	No. 57 Rock Refill, where Ordered	1 Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.50
03	Class B Concrete Refill, where Ordered	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00

Engineer:

McGhee Engineering, Inc.

P. O. Box 267

Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

(270) 483-9985

Owner:

Todd County Water District

P.O. Box 520

Elkton, Kentucky 42220

(270) 265-2229

Other Bidders:

Salmon Construction, Inc.

\$ 552,417.37

United Pipeline, Inc.

\$ 631,966.40